based on a “prudent man rule” considering the desired safety, liquidity and rate of return. 

(F)  Ethics and Conflicts of Interest.  In making any investment, the City shall follow 

the applicable ethics and conflicts of interest laws of the State of Illinois.   

32-60:  SALARY.  The City Treasurer shall receive an annual salary of One Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00). 

32-61:  RESERVED. 

CITY ATTORNEY 

32-62:  APPOINTMENT.  The Mayor, with the advice and consent of the City Council, may appoint 

a City Attorney who shall be appointed at the first meeting in May of each  year and serve a one 

(1) year term unless removed pursuant to Section 32-19 of this Code.